1898-99
1899-00
1900-01
1901-02
1902-03
1903-04
1904-05
1905-06
1906-07
1907-08
1908-09
1909-10
1910-11
1911-12
1912-13
1913-14
1914-15
1915-16
1916-17
1917-18
1918-19
1919-20
1920-21
1921-22
1922-23
1923-24
1924-25
1925-26
1926-27
1927-28
1928-29
1929-30
1930-31
1931-32
1932-33
1933-34
1934-35
1935-36
1936-37
1937-38
1938-39
1939-40
1940-41
1941-42
1942-43
1943-44
1944-45
1945-46
1946-47
1947-48
1948-49
1949-50
1950-51
1951-52
1952-53
1953-54
1954-55
1955-56
1956-57
1957-58
1958-59
1959-60
1960-61
1961-62
1962-63
1963-64
1964-65

J. SILCOCK

J. SILCOCK
W.H. PARNELL
J. SILCOCK
C.HILL

W. HARRIS

W. NEVE

G. OAKES

S. MORRIS

J. FROST

NO RECORD
NO RECORD

L. HINGST

L. HINGST

J. MANSFIELD
G. OAKES

W. HINGST

A. MYERS

A. MYERS

W. WRIGHTSON
E. BELL

T. KINDER
W.C. RUSHTON
R.C. DONALD
C. BARTLETT
W.FOGO

J. MARKHAM
A. MYERS

A. FROOME
C.A. H.McNEILL
H.S. STACEY
C.A.H. McNEILL
C.A.H .McNEILL
R. TALAMINI

R. BROOKS
J.LOW

J.LOW

C.A.H. McNEILL
C.A.H. McNEILL
J. STEWART

A. MYERS

C. COMINS
C.A.H. McNEILL
ABANDONED
G. ANTCLIFF
C.A.H. McNEILL
D. DOWNIE

D. DOWNIE
W.J. TRAISE

D. DOWNIE

H.J. LYGOE
C.A.H. McNEILL
J.LOW

W.J. TRAISE

F. SCHOTT

A. COLGATE

D. DOWNIE
C.A.H. McNEILL
J.S. SINCLAIR
D. DOWNIE

D. DOWNIE

J. McCANN
R.W. JOHNSON
W.J. TRAISE

W. DART

L. MEREDITH

J. SNEDDON

NELSON BAY
CARDIFF

HAMILTON
BELMONT

WICKHAM
WARATAH
WARATAH

N.J.C.

LAMBTON
BOOLAROO
TORONTO
WARATAH
WARATAH
WARATAH
SWANSEA
BERESFIELD
KAHIBAH

WARATAH
STOCKTON
CHARLESTOWN
BELMONT MACQUARIE
HAMILTON
CHARLESTOWN
WARATAH
CHARLESTOWN
KAHIBAH
CHARLESTOWN
CHARLESTOWN
KOTARA
CHARLESTOWN
KAHIBAH

KAHIBAH

SWANSEA
BERESFIELD
HAMILTON
WINDALE/GATESHEAD
CHARLESTOWN
CHARLESTOWN
CHARLESTOWN
BERESFIELD
VALENTINE
SOLDIERS POINT
RAYMOND TERRACE
REDHEAD

ALDER PARK
RAYMOND TERRACE
SWANSEA
VALENTINE
VALENTINE
RAYMOND TERRACE
RAYMOND TERRACE
RAYMOND TERRACE
MAYFIELD WEST
RAYMOND TERRACE
RAYMOND TERRACE
RAYMOND TERRACE
BERESFIELD
NELSON BAY

CHAMPIONSHIPS
MAJOR SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP

WARATAH 1965-66 L.BATES
WARATAH 1966-67 L.GEE
WARATAH 1967-68 C.FROST
WARATAH 1968-69 L. NAUGHTON
LOWLANDS 1969-70 K. FRANKLIN
WARATAH 1970-71 R.HOLLAND
NEWCASTLE CITY 1971-72 B.G. SALTER
WICKHAM 1972 F. YOUNG
WICKHAM 1973 G. OLDHAM
LOWLANDS 1974 K.PORTER

1975 AW. WOLFGANG

1976 B.G. SALTER
NEWCASTLE CITY 1977 B.G. SALTER
NEWCASTLE CITY 1978 B.G. SALTER
WARATAH 1979 A. GARDNER
MAITLAND 1980 G. SATTLER
NEWCASTLE CITY 1981 R.D.ROSS
HAMILTON 1982 B.G. SALTER
HAMILTON 1983 P.L. THOROUGHGOOD
WARATAH 1984 R. KING
LOWLANDS 1985 J.HILL
HAMILTON 1986 P.L. THOROUGHGOOD
WALLSEND 1987 T. McCABE
HAMILTON 1988 P. BARWICK
NEWCASTLE CITY 1989 R.G. DAWES
WALLSEND 1990 H. SMITH
WARATAH 1991 R. HILL
HAMILTON 1992 I. BARRETT
WALLSEND 1993 J. BEATTIE
HAMILTON 1994 F. WILSON
WARATAH 1995 D. GABB
HAMILTON 1996 J.T. SMITH
HAMILTON 1997 S. LAGUZZA
BOOLAROO 1998 I. LEAN
WALLSEND 1999 B. ANNAN
BELMONT 2000 R. HILL
BELMONT 2001 S. LAGUZZA
HAMILTON 2002 S. LAGUZZA
HAMILTON 2003 S. LAGUZZA
LOWLANDS 2004 D. LUCAS
HAMILTON 2005 I. LEAN
HAMILTON 2006 J. STOKES
HAMILTON 2007 David. GOVAN

2008 G. DOW
LOWLANDS 2009 M. BALL
HAMILTON 2010 C. PARKER
BOOLAROO 2011 S. LAGUZZA
BOOLAROO 2012 B. BAKER
B.H.P. 2013 David. GOVAN
BOOLAROO 2014 L. SCOTT
NEW LAMBTON 2015 M. BAUS
HAMILTON 2016 L. SCOTT
B.H.P. 2017 D. HILL
B.H.P. 2018 E. RYAN
MAYFIELD 2019 M BAUS
NATIONAL PARK 2020 M SARGEANT
BOOLAROO 2021 David GOVAN
HAMILTON 2022/23 J DAVIS
STOCKTON
NEWCASTLE CITY
NEWCASTLE CITY
NEWCASTLE SOUTH
WARATAH
B.H.P.
NEWCASTLE CITY
NEWBOLD
CHARLESTOWN
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1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

A. AKERMAN

N. VANMAASTRICT
J.L. APPLEBY
B. WHARTON
G. GEISE

F. GOODWIN

T. POWELL
P.POTTER

M. BEESLEY

L. FIELDING

M. MAYO

K. DOWNING
W. HANTKE

T. BAILEY

W. BROOKS

S. SANDERSON
M. CHAPMAN

H. JORGENSON
J. SHRUME

P. ROZEK

D. PETHERBRIDGE
T. PINK

C. HEASLIP

D. BROWN

A. WILKINSON
P. PEDEN

S. MEHAN

J. HANCOCK

M. GALLAGHER

R. ANNAN

D. CURTIS

V. McQUILLAN
G. NIZNIK

D. BENNETT
P. HILLS

R. TAYLOR
D.DYER

V. McQUILLAN
W.BOYD

P. JENKINS
M.MUNN

J. MICKAN

J. TAYLOR

S. CLARKE

R. ATKINS

A. YEOMANS
P. BURGESS
A. YEOMANS

P. WILSON

R. FISHLOCK
N. DOWNES

N. DOWNES

B. CARTWRIGHT
0. JEFFERSON
R.BALL

I. MACRAE
R.LEVIDO

M. BEESLEY
T.MCCABE

MINOR SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP

N.J.C.

TERALBA

HEXHAM

KAHIBAH

WALLSEND
LAMBTON

KOTARA

MAYFIELD WEST
ADAMSTOWN
TORONTO

WARATAH

TEA GARDENS RS & CC
KAHIBAH

WALLSEND

KAHIBAH
CHARLESTOWN
BURWOOD COLLIERY
STOCKTON
VALENTINE
CHARLESTOWN
ALDER PARK

ALDER PARK
SWANSEA

SWANSEA
ADAMSTOWN
BURWOOD COLLIERY
STOCKTON
SWANSEA
WINDALE/GATESHEAD

2003 T. TWINING

2004 D. FOGARTY
2005 D. WOODS

2006 R. HADLEY

2007 J.NEILD

2008 R.RILEY

2009 D. MOORE

2010 R.DRAPER

2011 C. GIBBS

2012 G. NIXON

2013 B. CHRISTIANSEN
2014 T. MALONE

2015 G. BAXTER

2016 S. MILLER

2017 P. ROULSTONE
2018 C. GRIFFITHS
2019 T. BARRY

2020 NOT CONTESTED
2021 P. BAKER
2022/23 MATTHEW BROWN
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BERESFIELD
ADAMSTOWN
WARATAH
STOCKTON
BERESFIELD
WINDALE/GATESHEAD
WANGI

BOOLAROO
WARNERS BAY
WANGI

BERESFIELD
RAYMOND TERRACE
CARDIFF

RAYMOND TERRACE
NELSON BAY
EDGEWORTH
BERESFIELD

CcoviD 19
BERESFIELD
BERESFIELD

STATE PRESIDENTS SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP

HAMILTON

BELMONT

WEST WALLSEND
HAMILTON
WINDALE/GATESHEAD
KAHIBAH

WICKHAM
ADAMSTOWN
CARDIFF
CHARLESTOWN
WINDALE/GATESHEAD
VALENTINE
WINDALE/GATESHEAD
SWANSEA WORKERS
BAR BEACH

REDHEAD

BAR BEACH

ALDER PARK

BAR BEACH

STATE SENIOR SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP

2013 P. DELFORCE
2014 G. MELLARE
2015 K. FRAME

2016 L. JACKSON
2017 M. BERT

2018 G. MELLARE
2019 P. STEPHENSON
2020 G WILSON

2021 M HAYNE
2022/23 P SMITH

STOCKTON
HAMILTON
SOLDIERS POINT
SOLDIERS POINT
HAMILTON
KAHIBAH

ALDER PARK
VALENTINE
VALENTINE
BERESFIELD
WINDALE/GATESHEAD

2016 M. BEESLEY
2017 M. BEESLEY
2018 F.LESLIE

2019 J. LITTLEWOOD
2020 E RYAN

2021 E RYAN

2022/23 T BARNETT

KAHIBAH

CATHERINE HILL BAY
CARDIFF

RAYMOND TERRACE
BERESFIELD
CATHERINE HILL BAY
DORA CREEK WORKERS
TERALBA

SOLDIERS POINT
SOLDIERS POINT

BERESFIELD
BERESFIELD
BERESFIELD
VALENTINE
RAYMOND TERRACE
BERESFIELD
VALENTINE



2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

1898-99
1899-00
1900-01
1901-02
1902-03
1903-04
1904-05
1905-06
1906-07
1907-08
1908-09
1910-11
1911-12
1912-13
1913-14
1914-15
1915-16
1916-17
1917-18
1918-19
1919-20
1920-21
1921-22
1922-23
1923-24
1924-25
1925-26
1926-27
1927-28
1928-29
1929-30
1930-31
1931-32
1932-33
1933-34
1934-35
1935-36
1936-37
1937-38
1938-39
1939-40
1940-41
1941-42
1942-43
1943-44
1944-45
1945-46
1946-47
1947-48
1948-49
1949-50
1950-51
1951-52
1952-53
1953-54
1954-55
1955-56
1956-57

31

STATE ROOKIES SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP

B. CLARK

L. BUND

O. ELLIOTT

B. GREENBANK
T. MALONE

S. DARE

S. DAVIS

C. ATKINS

J. SHEARMAN, C. JANSEN
S GENGE, J. MOTTRAM

A. TIGHE, W. HARRIS

E. YEOMANS, J.E. SWAIN

H. HARRISON, W. WRIGHTSON

W. WALLACE, J.E. SWAIN
T. HARRISON, J. SILCOCK
M. BEAHAN, R. ANDREWS
J. FIELD, J. MOTTRAM
W.J. CORNISH, T. HARRISON
NO RECORDS

R.L. LOGAN, G. OAKES

W. NEVE, L. HINGST

W. & G. WRIGHTSON

R.L. LOGAN, G. OAKES

G. THOMAS, C. MANSON
H. GILBERT, E. BELL
R.S.V. HEYES, G. OAKES
A. PAYNE, T. BEAR

J.B. HUDSON, J. COLGAN
G. THOMAS, C. MANSON
E. DEVON, H. HUMPHREYS
J. VINCER, J. PRICE

S. BRUCE, T. LITTLE

W.C. RUSHTON, A. FROOME
F. KINDER, G. MORRIS
J.H.ROE, S. ROUSE

D. LOWE, W. FOGO

A.C. HOGG, J.B. HUDSON
C.A.H. McNEILL, T. KINDER
D. LOWE, W. FOGO

A. LOVETT, W. MOORE

D. LOWE, W. FOGO

C.A.H. McNEILL, T. KINDER
T. KINDER, C.A.H. McNEILL
T. KINDER, C.A.H. McNEILL
A.E. KEFFORD, C. COMINS
T. KINDER, C.A.H. McNEILL
T. KINDER, C.A.H. McNEILL
D. LOWE, W. FOGO

D. LOWE, W. FOGO

D. LOWE, W. FOGO

NOT FINALISED

R. ORRETT, J. STEWART
N. LANCE, R. TALAMINI

T. KINDER, C.A.H. McNEILL
G. McNAIR, D. DOWNIE

A. THOMAS, W. HARRIS

R. MITCHELL, R. LATHLEAN
G. McNAIR, D. DOWNIE

G. McNAIR, D. DOWNIE

J. WILLIAMS, F. N.LANCE
T. KINDER, C.A.H. McNEILL
R. SWEET JNR., G. McNAIR
C. COMINS, C.A.H. McNEILL
L. BANKS, J. WIDDERS

A. WADDINGHAM, O. SCHOTT

W. McCARTY, F. FENNELL

WALLSEND 2017 S. MILLER RAYMOND TERRACE

NELSON BAY 2018 B DARE WANGI

NELSON BAY 2019 J. REYNOLDS MEREWETHER

TORONTO WORKERS 2020 NOT CONTESTED COovID-19

RAYMOND TERRACE 2021 NOT CONTESTED COVvID-19

WANGI 2022/23 J FIELD CHARLESTOWN

TERALBA

CHARLESTOWN

PAIRS CHAMPIONSHIP
HAMILTON 1957-58 L. McNAIR, V. DOBSON ISLINGTON
LOWLANDS 1958-59 D. ALLENBY, D. BAILEY CHARLESTOWN
WARATAH 1959-60 W. McCARTY, F. FENNELL TORONTO
HAMILTON 1960-61 N. WALTERS, G. KERR B.H.P.
WARATAH 1961-62 J. KINDER, R. PARTLAND TORONTO
HAMILTON 1962-63 W.BROMLEY, D. JOHNSON CHARLESTOWN
WARATAH 1963-64 W.HOLLAND, W. MUIR BELMONT MACQUARIE
WICKHAM 1964-65 M. McCARTY, W. McCARTY TORONTO
LOWLANDS 1965-66 G. SALTER, B.G. SALTER SOLDIERS POINT
WARATAH 1966-67 R. McQUEENEY, N. WYBORN WANGI
1967-68 R. MARRIOTT, L. GEE CARDIFF
MAITLAND 1968-69 A. GRAY, J. GRAY WALLSEND
NEWCASTLE CITY 1969-70 L. FRASER, P. O'NEILL WARATAH
WARATAH 1970-71 T. MURPHY, K. PORTER BOOLAROO
MAITLAND 1971-72 T.HALSEY, D. ELSLEY KOTARA
NEWCASTLE CITY 1972 C. COTTRELL, R. PETHERBRIDGE = NATIONAL PARK
LOWLANDS 1973 J. GILLARD, A. WILSON HAMILTON
MAITLAND 1974 C.EASON, B.G. SALTER WARATAH
LAMBTON 1975 E. HANLON, L. BANKS KAHIBAH
LOWLANDS 1976 D. CRAWFORD, P. HARRIS LOWLANDS
NEWCASTLE CITY 1977 R. LUMLEY, C. TOWNSEND WINDALE/GATESHEAD
WALLSEND 1978 M. ABRAMS, W. BROMLEY KAHIBAH
WARATAH 1979 C. BROWNLOW, A. BANCKS BOOLAROO
NEWCASTLE CITY 1980 A. WINSHIP, E. WINSHIP CARDIFF
WALLSEND 1981 R. SAUNDERS, G. WINNEY MAYFIELD
HAMILTON 1982 J. BROGAN, A. BANCKS BOOLAROO
WARATAH 1983 D. SHOESMITH, J. McCORMACK WARATAH
WALLSEND 1984 D. BUCK, R.D. ROSS KAHIBAH
LOWLANDS 1985 R.HILL, B.G. SALTER WARATAH
HAMILTON 1986 D. BUCK, R.D. ROSS KAHIBAH
WALLSEND 1987 G. BAKER, P. BARWICK WARATAH
WALLSEND 1988 K. BARWICK, B.G. SALTER BERESFIELD
WALLSEND 1989 A. CZERMAK, S. LAGUZZA KAHIBAH
HAMILTON 1990 M. COOLAHAN, A. SMITH KAHIBAH
HAMILTON 1991 K. JAQUES, C. JAQUES BOOLAROO
HAMILTON 1992 I. BARRETT, R.G. DAWES CHARLESTOWN
HAMILTON 1993 F. LESLIE, B. WHIPPS BERESFIELD
HAMILTON 1994 T. GREEN, R. THOMSON SWANSEA
HAMILTON 1995 J. WRIGHT, P. BARWICK WINDALE/GATESHEAD
WALLSEND 1996 R. SMITH, R. DUNN RAYMOND TERRACE
WALLSEND 1997 A. GLEESON, S. LACK WARATAH
WALLSEND 1998 B. OLIVER, S. LAGUZZA SWANSEA
1999 D. HOWARD, D. DALTON BERESFIELD

LOWLANDS 2000 C. PARKER, S. LACK BERESFIELD
BOOLAROO 2001 C. PARKER, S. LACK BERESFIELD
HAMILTON 2002 T. MACLEAN, T. McCABE WINDALE/GATESHEAD
BOOLAROO 2003 B. WAUGH, J. LITTLEWOOD WINDALE/GATESHEAD
HAMILTON 2004 N. HARDES, K. JAQUES WINDALE/GATESHEAD
NEW LAMBTON 2005 B. WAUGH, J. LITTLEWOOD WINDALE/GATESHEAD
BOOLAROO 2006 S. EVANS, L. SCOTT RAYMOND TERRACE
BOOLAROO 2007 D. COLLINS, J. CLARK TORONTO WORKERS
BOOLAROO 2008 C. HINES, T. ANTRAM NELSON BAY
HAMILTON 2009 C. PARKER, B. JEWELL RAYMOND TERRACE
BOOLAROO 2010 B. BATEMAN, T. ANTRAM NELSON BAY
HAMILTON 2011 J. LEE, C. PARKER RAYMOND TERRACE
NATIONAL PARK 2012 K. ROBINSON, R. GIRVAN NELSON BAY
NATIONAL PARK 2013 A. AINSCOW, W. SHIPLEY BERESFIELD
TORONTO 2014 J. STOKES, M. BAUS RAYMOND TERRACE



Pairs Championship - Continued

34

2015 K. BAKER, S. GITTOES NELSON BAY 2019 MWATT, B SIGNAL NELSON BAY

2016 L. SUCH, J. PIETRASZEK SOLDIERS POINT 2020 R GIRVAN, S GITTOES NELSON BAY

2017 B. BATEMAN, T. ANTRAM SOLDIERS POINT 2021  1LEAN, C DOUST RAYMOND TERRACE

2018 J. STOKES, M. BAUS' RAYMOND TERRACE 2022/23 B STOKES, J STOKES RAYMOND TERRACE
STATE PRESIDENTS PAIRS CHAMPIONSHIP

1997  G. O’CONNELL, P. FOSTER WARATAH 2010 G. JOHNS, A. YEOMANS BAR BEACH

1998  A. ROBINSON, C. CHISHOLM HAMILTON 2011 V. MCGLASHAN, K. BUSH BURWOOD COLLIERY

1999  T.ARKLEY, P. HILLS KAHIBAH 2012 P.BLACK, W. JOHNSON LAMBTON-NEW LAMBTON RSL

2000 R.D.TAYLOR,R.TESTER WICKHAM 2013  S.SLAVEN, I. SCHUETTE WINDALE/GATESHEAD

2001  G. ADAMS, K. BUCKLEE CHARLESTOWN 2014 M. KEDWELL, B. ILLIDGE TERALBA

2002 L.PARMENTER, P. WONNOCOTT SWANSEA WORKERS 2015 S. JAKUBOWSKI, R. BUTLER WARNERS BAY

2003 A.CAMPBELL, K. WEBBER SWANSEA WORKERS 2016 G. MELLARE, A. COBBIN CATHERINE HILL BAY

2004 C.CLEMENT, D. SLATYER WANGI 2017 M. SPRATFORD, G. PRISK NELSON BAY

2005 B.GEMMELL, G. TRAVIS CHARLESTOWN 2018  B. MORDUE, P. JENKINS CARDIFF

2006 E.WARREN, D. LOWE BAR BEACH 2019 K. KILBRIDE, D. KROEK NELSON BAY

2007 G.SMITH, J. BROLLO WALLSEND 2020 M.RIGBY, G WALLIS CHARLESTOWN

2008 B.CLARK, . SHEARER WALLSEND 2021 K. KILBRIDE, D. KROEK NELSON BAY

2009 E.DALY,V.ONSLOW MAYFIELD WEST 2022/23 S SANDERS, J KINSELLA FINGAL BAY

STATE SENIOR PAIRS CHAMPIONSHIP

2005 A.CAMPBELL, K. WEBBER SWANSEA WORKERS 2014 D.WILSON, K. REARDEN SWANSEA WORKERS

2006 B. GANNON, W. WILTSHIRE BOOLAROO 2015 K.FOSTER, T. BLOW CHARLESTOWN

2007 T.JONES, D. BROWN VALENTINE 2016  D. McCARTHY, R. LEVIDO VALENTINE

2008 J.CARMODY, D. HOWARD HAMILTON 2017 M. BROWN, M. BEESLEY BERESFIELD

2009 V.PAPWORTH, B. CARTWRIGHT HAMILTON 2018 W.MARSH, R. ATKINS CHARLESTOWN

2010 E.HEDLEY, G. HORTON WALLSEND 2019 M. BROWN, M. BEESLEY BERESFIELD

2011 R.SMITH, N. DOWNES SOLDIERS POINT 2020 W.MARSH, S. LAGUZZA CHARLESTOWN

2012  G. JORDAN, J. HARVEY MAYFIELD WEST 2021  F.LESLIE, E. RYAN BERESFIELD

2013  R.WILSON, M. BEESLEY BERESFIELD 2022/23 C PARKER, R BRASSEY EAST MAITLAND

STATE ROOKIES PAIRS CHAMPIONSHIP

2009 L. BUND, M. OLDHAM NELSON BAY 2016 S. JONES, K. SHELSWELL BAR BEACH

2010 J. HORN, L. BUND NELSON BAY 2017 M. TINSON, A. MULHALL ADAMSTOWN

2011 P. SMITH, L. BLOOR CARDIFF 2018 J. FIDDES, B. DARE WANGI

2012 B. REED, B. HICKEY RAYMOND TERRACE 2019 D. HERN, A DAVIS LOWLANDS

2013 D. HAMILTON, G. FROST WANGI 2020 NOT CONTESTED CovID 19

2014 S. DARE, G. FROST WANGI 2021 NOT CONTESTED CovID 19

2015 T. MITCHELL, G. HORNE CARDIFF 2022/23 D HENDERSON, A PRIESTLY RAYMOND TERRACE

FOURS CHAMPIONSHIP

1898-99 A. GILBERT, O'NEILL, A. WATT, H. HINGST NEWCASTLE CITY

1899-00 J. SWAIN, S. KINDER, R.C. DONALD, G. STEGGA HAMILTON

1900-01 LOWLANDS

1901-02 J. SWAIN, S. KINDER, R.C. DONALD, G. STEGGA HAMILTON

1902-03 NOT PLAYED

1903-04 S. KINDER, JONES, R.C. DONALD, J. SWAIN HAMILTON

1904-05 W. WRIGHTSON, G. HARRISON, J. SILCOCK, W. HARRIS WARATAH

1905-06 HANCOCK, W. WRIGHTSON, G. HARRISON, J. SILCOCK WARATAH

1906-07 LOWLANDS

1907-08 W.D. WOODHOUSE, S. KINDER, A. JAMES, R.C. DONALD HAMILTON

1908-09 NO RECORD

1909-10 8. BRUCE, A.H. JAMES, A. GILBERT, H. HINGST NEWCASTLE CITY

1910-11 J. CLAYTON & TEAM LOWLANDS

1911-12 L. HINGST, C.B. GREAVES, F. RICHARDSON, H. HINGST NEWCASTLE CITY

1912-13 J.B. HUDSON, H. GILBERT, E .BELL, J. COLGAN LOWLANDS

1913-14 A. MARSHALL, R.L. LOGAN, ROUKE, G. OAKES MAITLAND

1914-15 J. COLGAN, E. BELL, G. GILBERT, J. CLAYTON LOWLANDS

1915-16 M. BEAHAN, L. ARNOTT, S. BRUCE, W. HINGST NEWCASTLE CITY

1916-17 G.H. JARMAN, F. SHEEDY, R.S.V. HEYES, G. OAKES MAITLAND

1917-18 T.HARRISON, G. WRIGHTSON, G. WHITEHEAD, W. WRIGHTSON WARATAH

1918-19 C. BARTLETT, J. O’'SULLIVAN, C.B. GREAVES, G.H. BARDEN NEWCASTLE CITY

1919-20 J. CONNOR, A. TYLER, R. MOASE, A. BROWN HAMILTON

1920-21 R. STEWART, H. HUMPHREYS, R. MADDISON, A. FROOME WALLSEND

1921-22 A. FROOME, R. MADDISON, H. HUMPHREYS, W.C. RUSHTON WALLSEND

1922-23 G. WRIGHTSON, MUXLOW, J. MARKHAM, G. WHITEHEAD WARATAH

1923-24 D. LOWE, W.C. RUSHTON, W. FOGO, A. FROOME WALLSEND

1924-25 F.KINDER, T. CARLIN, C.A.H. McNEILL, T. KINDER HAMILTON



Fours Championship - Continued

1925-26 D.LOWE, W.C. RUSHTON, W. FOGO, A. FROOME
1926-27 T.CARLIN, A. MYERS, C.A.H. McNEILL, T. KINDER
1927-28 M. BEAHAN, A. MYERS, T. KINDER, C.A.H. McNEILL
1928-29 J. CHAMBERS, J. O’SULLIVAN, C.B. GREAVES, A.E. KEFFORD
1929-30 F. GILES, T. WILSON, E. WHITE, A. HOOKER

1930-31 W. NEVE, J. O’SULLIVAN, C.B. GREAVES, A.E. KEFFORD
1931-32 A. LOVETT, E. TRUSCOTT, L. RUSHTON, W. MOORE
1932-33 H. MURRAY, T. KINDER, C.A.H. McNEILL, A. MURRAY
1933-34 J. CONNOR, J. GILLARD, G.H. WINSOR, A. MYERS
1934-35 W. TIMMINS, W. SMITH, D. LOWE, W. FOGO

1935-36  A. MURRAY, H. MURRAY, T. KINDER, C.A.H. McNEILL
1936-37 A. MURRAY, H. MURRAY, T. KINDER, C.A.H. McNEILL
1937-38 H. MURRAY, T. KINDER, C.A.H. McNEILL, A. MURRAY
1938-39 H. MURRAY, A. MURRAY, T. KINDER, C.A.H. McNEILL
1939-40 W. SMITH, O. LOWE, D. LOWE, W. FOGO

1940-41 R .BROADFOOT, R. JONES, D. LOWE, W. FOGO

1941-42 ABANDONED

1942-43 H. MURRAY, A. MURRAY, T. KINDER, C.A.H. McNEILL
1943-44 N.VERNON, L. McNAIR, W. EASTHAM, F. SCHOTT
1944-45 G .McNAIR, F.N. LANCE, R. TALAMINI, D. DOWNIE
1945-46 C. HELLYER, C. LAING, N. VAISEY, A. BEAR

1946-47 T. SANDERSON, R. GRACE, R. COX, W. STAUFFER
1947-48 G. McNAIR, R. SWEET, F.N. LANCE, D. DOWNIE

1948-49 W.JEFFREY, RWILCOX, P.ANDERTON, P.PROUDLOCK
1949-50 T. McILVEEN, C. HOOKER, V. DOBSON, A.D. HOOKER
1950-51 G. SILCOCK, T. JONES, W.J. TRAISE, J. LOW

1951-52 R. BROADFOOT, J. DEVON, H.J. AUSTIN, C. GRAY
1952-53 S. BARTLE, F.G. MOORE, 0.K. MARSH, H.H. MOORE
1953.54 C.BRANDON, J. DOW, H.A. SMITH, C. MARKS

1954-55 J. CUNNINGHAM, D. HENRY, F. ARMSTRONG, T. RILEY
1955-56 W. ROWLANDS, R. WILCOX, C. COMINS, C.A.H. McNEILL
1956-57 G. BROWN, M. WHILEY, R. MITCHELL, R. LATHLEAN
1957-58 T. MORRISON, H. EDMUNDS, J. WILKS, L. PRYOR
1958-59 A. McGEOCH, G. SMITH, J. MARTIN, D. DOWNIE

1959-60 R. SWEET, C. DAVIS, G. McNAIR, C. McKENZIE

1960-61 M. HOWE, W. McDONALD, R. STEEL, J. DOW

1961-62 J. MARTIN, A. McGEOCH, W. DART, D. DOWNIE

1962-63 G.A. FRITH, V. PLATT, R .DAVIES, J. PUNTON

1963-64 A. CRUICKSHANK, W. SIMPSON, J. KINDER, R. PARTLAND
1964-65 S.MacDONALD, P. SCOTT, AW. WOLFGANG, J. CUBIS
1965-66 L. DARCY, B. HAZELL, W. COLEMAN, C. VERDON
1966-67 K. FRANKLIN, R. HOLLAND, E. RICHARDS, K. BRIEN
1967-68 W. THOMSON, R. JAEGER, J. BROADBENT, C. FORSTER
1968-69 T.RILEY, R. RICHARDSON, A. WILSON, C.A.H. McNEILL
1969-70 N.COSTELLO, R. HILL, J. McCORMACK, B.G. SALTER
1970-71 C. BRIEN, G. BARTHOLOMEW, L. SAXBY, D. DOWNIE
1971-72 S. CADY, A. TOWNSEND, W. HOLLAND, J. SNEDDON
1972 C. BROWNLOW, D. ROBERTSON, T. MURPHY, K. PORTER
1973 D. JONES, J. REID, W. BROMLEY, J. McINTOSH

1974  J.COLLINS, R. WATSON, M. TRUSCOTT, G. WAYLAND
1975 S. MacDONALD, J. MURRELL, A.W. WOLFGANG, J. CUBIS

1976 A. CRUICKSHANK, W. PURVIS, G. FENNELL, M. McCARTY JNR.

1977 N .GIBSON, F. YOUNG, R. BYRNES, T. WEBSTER

1978 T. SALTER, N. COSTELLO, D. SHOESMITH, B.G. SALTER
1979 L. STANDEN, R. HILL, W. HOLLAND, D. BAILEY

1980 K. HARRISON, C. PASCOE, R. STONE, M. LYONS

1981 P. QUINLIVAN, T. HILLS, L. HENNESSEY, C. CHISHOLM
1982 K. LAKE, M. ABRAMS, D. NEWTON, R. DOBBINS

1983 R. BALL, D. CROAK, T. WILLIAMS, R. HILL

1984 D. HOWARD, N. COSTELLO, P. BROCKBANK, B.G. SALTER
1985 C. BAKER, T. BLOW, G. WILSON, P.L. THOROUGHGOOD
1986 S. DUNLOP, K. CANTWELL, C. CHISHOLM, G. WALLACE
1987 G. BAKER, L. WALSH, C. JONES, K. FRANKLIN

1988 D. GABB, K. WADDINGHAM, R. KING, S. LAGUZZA

1989 K. HARDY, W. ILETT, W. EVANS, A. WINSHIP

1990 I. STAMMER, D. FALK, C. RAMAGE, D. SHOESMITH

1991 G. SATTLER, A. CZERMAK, A. SMITH, S. LAGUZZA

1992 I. BARRETT, J. CLARK, N. HARDES, R.G. DAWES

1993 W. DOBBINS JNR., R. ROACH, K. LAKE, C. RAMAGE
1994 J. JENNINGS, J. LITTLEWOOD, B. WAUGH, J. GREGORY
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WALLSEND
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
NEWCASTLE CITY
LOWLANDS
NEWCASTLE CITY
WALLSEND
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
WALLSEND
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
WALLSEND
WALLSEND

HAMILTON
ISLINGTON
BOOLAROO
MAYFIELD
ISLINGTON
BOOLAROO
NATIONAL PARK
ISLINGTON
B.H.P.
WALLSEND
NEWCASTLE SOUTH
BELMONT
HAMILTON
HAMILTON

NEW LAMBTON
MAYFIELD
NEWCASTLE CITY
BOOLAROO
BELMONT
NEWCASTLE CITY
WALLSEND
TORONTO
TORONTO
MEREWETHER
WICKHAM
PELICAN
HAMILTON
WARATAH
NATIONAL PARK
CHARLESTOWN
BOOLAROO
CHARLESTOWN
TORONTO
TORONTO
TORONTO
NEWCASTLE SOUTH
WARATAH
CHARLESTOWN
KAHIBAH
HAMILTON
KAHIBAH
WARATAH
WARATAH
HAMILTON
LOWLANDS
WARATAH
KAHIBAH
WALLSEND
BERESFIELD
KAHIBAH
CHARLESTOWN
KAHIBAH
REDHEAD



Fours Championship - Continued

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022/23

2019
2020
2021
2022/23

2019
2020
2021
2022/23

1958-59
1960-61
1961-62
1962-63
1963-64
1964-65

1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972
1973
1974
1975

G. RAPPOLD, J. HILL, R. HILL, N. HARDES
M.MOSSOP, J.WRIGHT, P.BARWICK, N.WAITE

K. HARRISON, R. OLIVER, H. SMITH, R.D. ROSS

F. LESLIE, B. BULL, D. HOWARD, D. DALTON

F. LESLIE, I. LEAN, D. HOWARD, D. DALTON

J. JONES, B. ANNAN, G. RAPPOLD, G. BROWN

R. GARDNER, B. UNSTED, D. QUIGLEY, J. STOKES
J. TOWERS, C. RAMAGE, R. GARDNER, J. STOKES
C. PYKE, J. KNOX, A. GLEESON, N. WAITE

D. KING, R. STEWART, R. KING, G. DAWES

D. KING, G. YOUNG, R .KING, G. DAWES

0. JEFFERSON, C. FRIEND, J. CARMODY, D. HOWARD
P. REDMAN, G. JOHN, D. COLLINS, N. DELL

W. SMITH, C. THOMPSON, P.J. WALLS, A. SMITH

C. PARKER, J. STOKES, B. JEWELL, |. LEAN

W. SMITH, K. MURTAGH, C. THOMPSON, C. SUTTON
L. BUND, D. GILDAY, K. ROBINSON, T. ANTRAM

D. KING, P.J. WALLS, J. PIETRASZEK, T. ANTRAM
C.LINTON, D. WAYLAND, D. COLLINS, K. JAQUES
D. FAN, |. BARRETT, D. ROBB, P.J. WALLS

I. LEAN, J. STOKES, L. SCOTT, M. BAUS

S. FARLEY, W. SQUIRES, D. COLLINS, L. BROWN

L. PYKE, S. WILSON, B. BULL, W. LAMBOURNE

I. LEAN, J. STOKES, L. SCOTT, M. BAUS

D. HILL, D. COLLINS, S. THOROUGHGOOD, W. SHIPLEY
S. RICHARDS, T. TWINING, C. DOUST, M. SARGEANT
D. KING, D. COLLINS, D. HILL, J. DUNCAN

T TWINING, J MINTER, L SCOTT, L SCHRANER
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WINDALE/GATESHEAD
WINDALE/GATESHEAD
KAHIBAH

BERESFIELD
BERESFIELD
HAMILTON
MEREWETHER
SOLDIERS POINT
WINDALE/GATESHEAD
KAHIBAH

KAHIBAH

HAMILTON

TORONTO WORKERS
LAMBTON

RAYMOND TERRACE
LAMBTON

NELSON BAY
SOLDIERS POINT
TORONTO WORKERS
CHARLESTOWN
RAYMOND TERRACE
KOTARA
WINDALE/GATESHEAD
RAYMOND TERRACE
CHARLESTOWN
RAYMOND TERRACE
CHARLESTOWN
RAYMOND TERRACE

STATE PRESIDENTS FOURS CHAMPIONSHIP

R BLAKE, R GALLEY, B EICK, S ANDERSON

K ECCLES, K CUMMINS, S HEUSTON, M ROSSINGTON
C. WARMSLEY, R. YOUNG, S. SANDERS, J. KINSELLA
J CARROLL, KKILBRIDE, B COMLEY, P MENTIS

MAYFIELD WEST
EDGEWORTH
FINGAL BAY
NELSON BAY

STATE SENIOR FOURS CHAMPIONSHIP

M SHEPPARD, R SMITH, J COLE, N DOWNES

G BOYCE, W DETTELBACHER, C BYRON, M BROWN
G. SOPER, T. STEPHENSON, F. LESLIE, E. RYAN

D HOLMES, R ASQUITH, R NOBES, J GIBSON

SOLDIERS POINT
BERESFIELD
BERESFIELD
NELSON BAY

MID-WEEK TRIPLES CHAMPIONSHIP

R. JOHNSON, C. McCORMACK, E. CREW
R. JOHNSON, C. McCORMACK, E. CREW
H.W. SMITH, H. CLINTON, J. LOW

J. MARTIN, W. DART, D. DOWNIE

J. MARTIN, D. DOWNIE, W. DART

J. McLURE, W. FOOT, N. TURNBULL

TRIPLES CHAMPIONSHIP

A. GAUNT, E. McLEAN, L. LOVELOCK

F. McMAHON, F. MATHWIN JNR., A. WILKINSON
J. DAVIS, K. PORTER, K. HICKEY

R. SANDERSON, P. HARRIS, P. O’'NEILL

L. MEREDITH, N. LAMBERT, P. O'NEILL

J. SIMPSON, A. WADDINGHAM, J. WIDDERS
J. McCORMACK, C. FROST, J. WHYTE

R. EVANS, P. MAEHL, R.H. SMITH

D. ROBERTSON, T. MURPHY, K. PORTER

M. CAMPBELL, A. PROUDLOCK, D. WATSON
J. SMITH, S. CONNELLY, R.D. ROSS

WARATAH
WARATAH
HAMILTON
NEWCASTLE CITY
NEWCASTLE CITY
NATIONAL PARK

BELMONT MACQUARIE
LAMBTON-NEW LAMBTON RSL
BOOLAROO
NEWCASTLE CITY
WARATAH

TORONTO

WARATAH

NATIONAL PARK
BOOLAROO
NEWBOLDS

KAHIBAH



TRIPLES CHAMPIONSHIPS CONTINUED

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022/23

2019
2020
2021
2022/23

2019
2020
2021
2022/23

N. POMFRETT, G. KEEN, K. KING

R. MARRIOTT, E. WINSHIP, L. GEE

K. CARROLL, A. CZERMAK, M. ABRAMS
P. QUINLIVAN, C. CHISHOLM, R. FISHLOCK
F. PEARCE, N. GIBSON, T. WEBSTER

L. DAGWELL, C. DAGWELL, R. FISHLOCK
G. GIGGINS, P. HARTCHER, J. McMAHON
T. MILLER, J. GREENWOOD, B. DAYKIN
D. CROAK, R. BALL, R. HILL

W. THORNTON, P. BURKE, J. BEATTIE

W. McMASTER, J. McCANN, K. LAKE

A. CRUICKSHANK, J. COLLINS, M. McCARTY
G. LYONS, J. WARD, M. LYONS

K. FOSTER, N. HARDES, T. WEBSTER

R. MOWBRAY, H. SMALL, H. JOHNSON

K. FOSTER, J. CLARK, N. HARDES

C. CAMPBELL, L. N.WILSON, D. KELTY

G. NASH, R. BISSET, G. BROWN

L. STRONG, M. BALL, R. BALL

B. WOOLNOUGH, J. McCARTY, M. McCARTY
C. FILBY, J. WRIGHT, P. BARWICK

B. JOHNSSON, A.D. HOARE, P. KELLY

J. JENNINGS, J. LITTLEWOOD, B. WAUGH
B. ANNAN, G. RAPPOLD, G. BROWN

C. HEATH, A. GLEESON, N. WAITE

C. LINTON, K. JAQUES, N. HARDES

R. DUNN, B. BULL, B. ANDERSON

T. TWINING, R. DUNN, M. BEESLEY

G. YOUNG, M. CHAMPION, I. LEAN

C. PYKE, C. KAMINE, L. PYKE

J. TOWERS, J. PIETRASZEK, J. STOKES
S. GILES, J. TWINING, M. BEESLEY

N. CARROLL, T. SMITH, W. SIEVER

B. BATEMAN, T. ANTRAM, R. GIRVAN

R. GARDNER, J. STOKES, L. SCOTT

L. WRIGHT, S. LAGUZZA, M. BAUS

A. BREAKWELL, K. ROBINSON, R. GIRVAN
J. ROBERTS, S. ROWE, M. BALL

W. SQUIRES, L. BROWN, K. LOTT

J. MINTER, J. STOKES, L. SCOTT

S. KERBY, C. BUSH, B. WAUGH

S. SOPER, D. WAYLAND, W. SHIPLEY

C. WILLINGHAM, D. KING, D. HILL

C. DOUST, I. LEAN, M. BAUS

D. CLARKE, W. SHIPLEY, B. PITHAM

D. CLARKE, W. SHIPLEY, T. ANTRAM

J MINTER, I LEAN, S GITTOES
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KOTARA

CARDIFF

KAHIBAH

HAMILTON
NEWCASTLE SOUTH
HAMILTON

MAYFIELD WEST
N.J.C.

WARATAH

KOTARA

KAHIBAH

TORONTO

KAHIBAH
CHARLESTOWN
MARKS POINT
CHARLESTOWN
RAYMOND TERRACE
HAMILTON
MEREWETHER
TORONTO WORKERS
WINDALE/GATESHEAD
REDHEAD

REDHEAD

HAMILTON
WINDALE/GATESHEAD
WINDALE/GATESHEAD
BERESFIELD
BERESFIELD
VALENTINE
WINDALE/GATESHEAD
SOLDIERS POINT
BERESFIELD
BURWOOD COLLIERY
NELSON BAY
RAYMOND TERRACE
SWANSEA

NELSON BAY
REDHEAD

KOTARA

RAYMOND TERRACE
KOTARA
BERESFIELD
CHARLESTOWN
RAYMOND TERRACE
SOLDIERS POINT
SOLDIERS POINT
RAYMOND TERRACE

STATE PRESIDENTS TRIPLES CHAMPIONSHIP

R HAMPTON, W VAN DER MEY, K MORLEY
J. NEILD, T. BARRY, M. COOPER

R. NASH, H. RANN, M HAYNE.

N SMITH, C RIDD, P JONES

EAST MAITLAND
BERESFIELD
SOLDIERS POINT
CARDIFF

STATE SENIOR TRIPLES CHAMPIONSHIP

N PERCIVAL, J JENNINGS, J LITTLEWOOD
R.LEVIDO, N. HARDES, K. JAQUES

M SHEPPARD, W AHOY, M BEESLEY

M SHEPPARD, W AHOY, M BEESLEY

VALENTINE
VALENTINE
SOLDIERS POINT
SOLDIERS POINT



